## 502535845 10/17/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2581210

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT  ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LUCRETIU PISAU	10/10/2013

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OMRON AUTOMOTIVE ELECTRONICS, INC.	
Street Address:	3709 OHIO AVENUE	
City:	ST. CHARLES	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60174	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14056153

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 919-948-3390
Email: official@mbhiplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: MURPHY, BILAK & HOMILLER/OMRON

Address Line 1: 8000 REGENCY PARKWAY, SUITE 415

Address Line 2: SUITE 415

Address Line 4: CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27518

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1038-0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL D. MURPHY
Signature:	/Michael D. Murphy, Reg. No. 44958/
Date:	10/17/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031424 FRAME: 0871 CH \$40 00

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration,

Lucretin Pisau, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 819 Pleasant Ave.
Highland Park, Illinois 60035
United States of America

hereby assign(s) to Omron Automotive Electronics, Inc, having its principal place of business at 3709 Ohio Avenue
St. Charles, Illinois 60174
United States of America

APPARATUS FOR BRUSHLESS DC MOTOR CONTROL which is disclosed in U. S. Patent Application Serial Number 14/056,153, filed 17 October 2013, and for any and all patents granted therefore, in any and all countries, including continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. application to be held and enjoyed by Omron Automotive Electronics, Inc, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Lucretiu Pisau had this assignment not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the appointed attorney, **Michael D. Murphy**, of Murphy, Bilak & Homiller, PLLC, 8000 Regency Parkway, Suite 415, Cary, North Carolina 27518, to insert the filing date and application serial number in the above indicated spaces when known.

9///2013 10-10-2013

Attorney Ref. 1038-0002

10-10-2013	, Allian
Date	Lucretiu Pisau
STATE OF <u>Illinois</u> Kane County	
I, Debbra Humish a Notary Lucretiu Pisau personally appeare the foregoing instrument.	Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that do before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of
Witness my hand and official seal	, this the 11 day of October, 2013.
OFFICIAL SEAL DEBBRA HUMISTON Notary Public - State of Illino (Official Sapidommission Expires Jan 25.	Notary Public
My commission expires 1-3	35 .2016.

2